EXECUTIVE SUMMERY OF BID EVALUATION REPORT

Zim
G/RFQ/SM-080/2023: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF PROTECTIVE CLOTHING TO MUNICIPAL
STORES

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF PROTECTIVE CLOTHING TO
MUNICIPAL STORES
REQUEST FOR SEALED QUOTATION

SCOPE OF CONTRACT

PROCUREMENT METHOD USED

DATE OF BID INVITATION 24 OCTOBER 2023
CLOSING DATE WEDNESDAY, 08 NOVEMBER 2023 AT 11H00
NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED 3

EVALUATION REPORT

sBui:sﬁ:Ir A m i 5; 6b§éwition§:$
LOTA:N$  366.00
- LOTB:N$  181.00
| SofeWearNamibia | o7 ¢:ng 58690 | o Met AllRequirements
LOTD:N$  3,215.00
LOTE:N$ 2,628.00
LOTAINS  447.81
LOTB:N$  191.21
2| DDP Agencies Eg g “g ;ggggg o Met All Requirements
LOTE:N$ 3,311.81
e Priced Activity Schedule Not Duly Filled In
_ o Specifications & Compliance Sheet Not Duly Filled
tg g: ":ﬁ gggg; o No Brochures/Catalogues Submitted
3 | Cymot LOT C: NS 817.86 e Company Registration not certified
LOT D: N$ 1 857. 44 e Good Standing Tax Certificate Not Attached
LOTE: N$ 2141.95 e Good Standing Social Security Certificate Not Attached
' o Affirmative Action Compliance Certificate- Expired
o Registration Certificate from Local Authority not Attached

BEST EVALUATED BID:

Safe Wear Namibia cc

LOT A: N$
LOT B: N$
LOT C: N$
LOT D: N§
LOT E: N$

366.00
181.00
586.90
3,215.00
2,628.00

DDP Agencies

LOT A: N$
LOT B: N$
LOT C: N§
LOT D: N§
LOT E: N$

44781
191.21
1,457.35
2,905.99
3,311.81

Contract shall be for a period from 1 November 2023 until 31 August 2024 (10 months) from
date of award. The rate shall be fixed for the first 3 months of which escalation will be applied
every 3 months anniversary of the contract and shall be based on the local consumer price
\ index, but not exceeding 5%

Contract Period




