

EXECUTIVE SUMMERY OF BID EVALUATION REPORT

G/RFQ/SM-080/2023: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF PROTECTIVE CLOTHING TO MUNICIPAL STORES

SCOPE OF CONTRACT	SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF PROTECTIVE CLOTHING TO MUNICIPAL STORES		
PROCUREMENT METHOD USED	REQUEST FOR SEALED QUOTATION		
DATE OF BID INVITATION	24 OCTOBER 2023		
CLOSING DATE	WEDNESDAY, 08 NOVEMBER 2023 AT 11H00		
NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	3		

EVALUATION REPORT

	Bidder/ Supplier	Bid Amount (Excl. VAT)	Observations
1	Safe Wear Namibia	LOT A: N\$ 366.00 LOT B: N\$ 181.00 LOT C: N\$ 586.90 LOT D: N\$ 3,215.00 LOT E: N\$ 2,628.00	Met All Requirements
2	DDP Agencies	LOT A: N\$ 447.81 LOT B: N\$ 191.21 LOT C: N\$ 1,457.35 LOT D: N\$ 2,905.99 LOT E: N\$ 3,311.81	Met All Requirements
3	Cymot	LOT A: N\$ 804.61 LOT B: N\$ 202.52 LOT C: N\$ 817.86 LOT D: N\$ 1,857.44 LOT E: N\$ 2,141.95	 Priced Activity Schedule Not Duly Filled In Specifications & Compliance Sheet Not Duly Filled No Brochures/Catalogues Submitted Company Registration not certified Good Standing Tax Certificate Not Attached Good Standing Social Security Certificate Not Attached Affirmative Action Compliance Certificate- Expired Registration Certificate from Local Authority not Attached

BEST EVALUATED BID:

_					
		LOT A: N\$ 366.00 LOT B: N\$ 181.00			
1	Safe Wear Namibia cc	LOT C: N\$ 586.90			
		LOT D: N\$ 3,215.00			
		LOT E: N\$ 2,628.00			
		LOT A: N\$ 447.81			
		LOT B: N\$ 191.21			
2	DDP Agencies	LOT C: N\$ 1,457.35			
		LOT D: N\$ 2,905.99			
		LOT E: N\$ 3,311.81			
	Contract shall be for a period from 1 November 2023 until 31 August 2024 (10 months) from				
Contract Period		date of award. The rate shall be fixed for the first 3 months of which escalat			
B		every 3 months anniversary of the contract and shall be based on the local	consumer price		
11		index, but not exceeding 5%			
1 1	AICIPALITY OF SWAKORMUZ				
10	ALIII	DA			
(10),		""()			
2 /		2			
LLIZA	NIATIONEMIES 24				

H KANATORSMELO 24
HEAD OF PROCUREMENT

THEAD OF PROCUREMEN